PROCLAMATION

HONORING CITY OF COLUMBUS EMPLOYEES FOR FIFTY OR MORE YEARS OF SERVICE

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Columbus, Wisconsin recognizes March 20th of every year as Fred Dartt Day within the City of Columbus in honor of former Fire Chief, Fred Dartt; and

WHEREAS, this annual recognition acknowledges and applauds the efforts of those City employees who have been employed at least 50 or more years;

THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the following employees have achieved this status and are hereby recognized on Fred Dartt Day, March 20, 2025:

Chief Fred Dartt, Columbus Fire Department

Dated this 18 th Day of March, 2025	
	Joseph Hammer, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Susan L. Caine, Clerk	